DATA SHEET
Skyworks Solutions, Inc.   •   Phone [949] 231-3000   •   sales@skyworksinc.com   •   www.skyworksinc.com
Si861x/2x Low-Power, Single- and Dual-Channel Digital Isolators
Skyworks' family of ultra-low-power digital isolators are CMOS
devices offering substantial data rate, propagation delay,
power, size, reliability, and external BOM advantages over
legacy isolation technologies. The operating parameters of
these products remain stable across wide temperature ranges

6. In the top markings of each device, the Manufacturing Code represented by either “RTTTTT” or “TTTTTT” contains as its first character a letter in the range N through Z to
indicate Automotive-Grade.
Table 21. Ordering Guide for Valid OPNs 1,2,3 (Continued)
Ordering Part
Number
(OPN)4
Automotive
OPNs5,6
Number of
Inputs
VDD1 Side
Number of
Inputs
VDD2 Side
Max Data Rate
(Mbps)
Default Output
State
Isolation Rating
(kV)
Package
Skyworks Solutions, Inc.   •   Phone [949] 231-3000   •   sales@skyworksinc.com   •   www.skyworksinc.com
206328B   •   Skyworks Proprietary Information   •   Products and Product Information are Subject to Change without Notice
28 September 28, 2023
DATA SHEET Si8610/Si8620/Si8621/Si8622
14.  Revision History
Revision Date Description
B September, 2023 Removed “-IM1” part numbers and references to DFN-8 package.
A July, 2022 Added Agile data sheet revision in footer.
1.76 December, 2020
Added DFN-8 package option.
Corrected typos in VT+, VT– and VHYS values in Table 8, “Electrical Characteristics,” on page 16.
Standardized package designations across document.
1.75 September, 2019 Updated Ordering Guide.
1.74 October, 2018 Updated the Ordering Guide for Automotive-Grade OPN options.
1.73 May, 2018 Updated the Ordering Guide for Automotive-Grade OPN options.